SCHOOL ANNUAL FEES STRUCTURE (FOR NEW /OLD STUDENTS)

AGRASEN VIDYA MANDIR

English Medium School, Affiliated to CBSE New Delhi. (Affiliation No.: 1130294)

Lilasons Campus, Gut No.: 35, Itkheda, Paithan Road, Aurangabad-431005 (Tel: 8237372345/ 8698677477)

email: accounts@agrasenvidyamandir.ac.in & web:www. Agrasenvidyamandir.ac.in

NEW FEES STRUCTURE FOR ----Pre-Primary

Prospectus---Rs-500/- (will be Adjested in Registration fees)

Registration fees: Rs- 1500/-

Admission Fee (Non Refundable): Rs-5000/-

(Above prescribed fee is applicable for new admission only)

Academic Year 2023-24

School timing: (Preprimery)			
Particulars	NURSERY	L.KG	U.KG
First Installment up to 20.04.2023	14,000.00	15000	15000
Second Installment up to 20.06.2023	7,000.00	7500	7500
Third Installment up to 20.10.2023	7,000.00	7500	7500
TOTAL:	28,000.00	30000	30000

NOTE----

- 1. Above fee has to be paid in three installments only (As provided)
- 2. Day meal will be provided in the school with no additional charges (from Class I St. onwards)
- 3. Annual Fee included activity ,Study tour/Educational trip (only one), Gathering exp., etc.
- 4:Payment Are Accepted by Cash, NEFT, Online Cheque (Debit /Credit Card) Only.

BANK DETAILS....ACCOUNT NAME; AGRAWAL SABHA AGRASEN VIDYA MANDIR., A/C NO 62467933036,BANK- SBI ,IFSC CODE: SBIN0020302, BANK ADD: STATION ROAD .A-BAD.

- ${\bf 5}$ School bus facility shall be provided with additional charges as applicable.
- 6. School Fees & Bus charges (if any) has to be paid on or before the installment date. Late fees charges will be applicable .
- 7 Books/Notebooks/Uniform shall be provided by our vender with additional expenses as applicable.
- 8. New Admission student should pay First Installment alongwith admission fee/process.
- 9. If any cheque bounce then parents has to pay bank charges & school charges separately
- 10. 5% Concession on Payment of the full fees at the beginning of the academic year.
- 11. If the parents are applying for TC anytime during the academic year payment of the full fee is mandatory.

Please Note :- if paid online fees ..send acknowledge receipt in school office or /school email with details

Required documents for new admission:

1) Mark Memo 2) L.C./T.C./Bonafied Certificate, 3) Aadhar card ,Two Passport size photos(Ward) 4) Parent's I.D. & Address Proof. (Xerox Copy)

"MINIMUM FEES IN AURANGABAD COMPARE TO OTHER CBSE SCHOOLS"

SCHOOL ANNUAL FEES STRUCTURE (FOR NEW STUDENTS)

AGRASEN VIDYA MANDIR

English Medium School, Affiliated to CBSE New Delhi. (Affiliation No.: 1130294)

Lilasons Campus, Gut No.: 35, Itkheda, Paithan Road, Aurangabad-431005 (Tel: 8237372345/ 8698677477)
email: accounts@agrasenvidyamandir.ac.in & web:www. Agrasenvidyamandir.ac.in

1ST Onwards

Prospectus---Rs-500/- (will be Adjested in Registration fees)

Registration : Rs- 1500/-Admission Fee (Not Refundable) : Rs. 10000/-Security Deposit:(Refundable) : Rs. 10000/

(Above prescribed fee is applicable for new admission only)

Academic Year 2023-24

School timing: (Preprimery) 08.30 a.m. to 12.30 p.m. & (First onwards) 08.30 a.m. to 02.30 p.m.								
Particulars	I to IV	(Rs.)	V to VII	(Rs.)	VIII to X	(Rs.)		
	NEW		NEW		NEW			
First Installment up to 20.04.2023		20500		21500		22700		
Second Installment up to 20.06.2023		15300		16000		17000		
Third Installment up to 20.10.2023		15300	·	16000		17000		
TOTAL		51,100.00		53,500.00		56700		

NOTE----

- 1. Above fee has to be paid in three installments only (As provided)
- 2. Day meal will be provided in the school with no additional charges (from Class I St. onwards)
- 3. Annual Fee included activity ,Study tour/Educational trip (only one), Gathering exp., etc.

4:Payment Are Accepted by Cash, NEFT, Online Cheque (Debit /Credit Card) Only.

BANK DETAILS....ACCOUNT NAME; AGRAWAL SABHA AGRASEN VIDYA MANDIR., A/C NO 62467933036,BANK-SBI ,IFSC CODE: SBIN0020302, BANK ADD: STATION ROAD ,A-BAD,

- 5 School bus facility shall be provided with additional charges as applicable.
- 6. School Fees & Bus charges (if any) has to be paid on or before the installment date. Late fees charges will be applicable .
- 7 Books/Notebooks/Uniform shall be provided by our vender with additional expenses as applicable.
- 8. New Admission student should pay First Installment alongwith admission fee/process.
- 9. If any cheque bounce then parents has to pay bank charges & school charges separately
- 10. 5% Concession on Payment of the full fees at the beginning of the academic year.
- ${\bf 11.}\ \ If the parents are applying for TC anytime during the academic year payment of the full fee is mandatory.$

Please Note :- if paid online fees ..send acknowledge receipt in school office or /school email with details

Required documents for new admission:

1) Mark Memo 2) L.C./T.C./Bonafied Certificate, 3) Aadhar card ,Two Passport size photos(Ward) 4) Parent's I.D. &

"MINIMUM FEES IN AURANGABAD COMPARE TO OTHER CBSE SCHOOLS"